
223908-2021 Page 1/5

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 223908-2021 - Competition
Germany-Falkensee: Construction work
OJ S 87/2021 05/05/2021
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Stadt Falkensee
Postal address: Falkenhagener Straße 43/49
Town: Falkensee
NUTS code: DE408 Havelland
Postal code: 14612
Country: Germany
Contact person: Fachbereich Hochbau
E-mail: hochbau@falkensee.de
Telephone: +49 33222810
Fax: +49 3322281189

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.falkensee.de

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://vergabemarktplatz.brandenburg.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXT9YYDYDCY
/documents
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: 
https://vergabemarktplatz.brandenburg.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXT9YYDYDCY

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Neubau Hallenbad Los 32 Badewassertechnik
Reference number: SF2021/086

Main CPV code
45000000 Construction work

Type of contract
Works

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/223908-2021
mailto:hochbau@falkensee.de?subject=TED
https://www.falkensee.de
https://vergabemarktplatz.brandenburg.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXT9YYDYDCY/documents
https://vergabemarktplatz.brandenburg.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXT9YYDYDCY/documents
https://vergabemarktplatz.brandenburg.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXT9YYDYDCY


223908-2021 Page 2/5

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Badewassertechnik für Neubau eines Hallenbades.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
45212140 Recreation installation, 45212212 Construction work for swimming pool

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE408 Havelland
Main site or place of performance: Hallenbad Falkensee Seegefelder Straße 14612 Falkensee

Description of the procurement
— 3 Aufbereitungskreisläufe:
— Kreislauf 1 Schwimmerbecken 170 m3/h,
— Kreislauf 2 NSB, PLB Rutsche 272 m3/h,
— Kreislauf 3 Tauchbecken 7 m3/h,
— Chlorgasflaschenanlage mit 2 Flaschen und 6 Gasdosiergeräten,
— 5 St. Mehrschichtfilter,
— 10 St. Umwälzpumpen,
— 2 St. Attraktionspumpen,
— 1 St. Spülwasserpumpe,
— 5 St. Dosier-Mess- und Regelanlagen,
— 7 St. Attraktionen,
— 1 700 m PE-Rohr,
— 2 St. Wärmetauscher,
— 1 St. Wärmepumpe Tauchbeckenkühlung,
— Schaltschrank und Verkabelung,
— Schlammwasseraufbereitungsanlage Typ 1.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no



223908-2021 Page 3/5

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14. Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Die Eignung ist durch Eintragung in die Liste des Vereins für Präqualifikation von 
Bauunternehmen e. V. (Präqualifikationsverzeichnis) oder Eigenerklärungen gem. Formblatt 
124 nachzuweisen.
Gelangt das Angebot eines nicht präqualifizierten Bieters in die engere Wahl, sind die im 
Formblatt 124 angegebenen Bescheinigungen innerhalb von 6 Kalendertagen nach 
Aufforderung vorzulegen.
Beruft sich der Bieter zur Erfüllung des Auftrages auf die Fähigkeiten anderer Unternehmen, 
ist die jeweilige Nummer im Präqualifikationsverzeichnis oder es sind die Erklärungen und 
Bescheinigungen gemäß Formblatt 124 auch für diese anderen Unternehmen auf Verlangen 
vorzulegen.
Das Formblatt 124 liegt den Unterlagen bei.

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Die Eignung ist durch Eintragung in die Liste des Vereins für Präqualifikation von 
Bauunternehmen e. V. (Präqualifikationsverzeichnis) oder Eigenerklärungen gem. Formblatt 
124 nachzuweisen.
Gelangt das Angebot eines nicht präqualifizierten Bieters in die engere Wahl, sind die im 
Formblatt 124 angegebenen Bescheinigungen innerhalb von 6 Kalendertagen nach 
Aufforderung vorzulegen.
Beruft sich der Bieter zur Erfüllung des Auftrages auf die Fähigkeiten anderer Unternehmen, 
ist die jeweilige Nummer im Präqualifikationsverzeichnis oder es sind die Erklärungen und 
Bescheinigungen gemäß Formblatt 124 auch für diese anderen Unternehmen auf Verlangen 
vorzulegen.
Das Formblatt EVM 124 liegt den Unterlagen bei.

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Die Eignung ist durch Eintragung in die Liste des Vereins für Präqualifikation von 
Bauunternehmen e. V. (Präqualifikationsverzeichnis) oder Eigenerklärungen gem. Formblatt 
124 nachzuweisen.
Gelangt das Angebot eines nicht präqualifizierten Bieters in die engere Wahl, sind die im 
Formblatt 124 angegebenen Bescheinigungen innerhalb von 6 Kalendertagen nach 
Aufforderung vorzulegen.
Beruft sich der Bieter zur Erfüllung des Auftrages auf die Fähigkeiten anderer Unternehmen, 
ist die jeweilige Nummer im Präqualifikationsverzeichnis oder es sind die Erklärungen und 
Bescheinigungen gemäß Formblatt 124 auch für diese anderen Unternehmen auf Verlangen 
vorzulegen.
Das Formblatt EVM 124 liegt den Unterlagen bei.

Section IV: Procedure



223908-2021 Page 4/5

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1. Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 02/06/2021 13:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 30/08/2021

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 02/06/2021 13:00Local time: 
Place: 
Rathaus
Falkenhagener Str. 43/49
14612 Falkensee
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Die Teilnahme von Bietern bei 
der Angebotsöffnung ist gem. § 14 Abs. 1 VOB/A (EU) nicht zugelassen.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information
Geforderte Nachweise (z. B. Nachweis einer gültigen Haftpflichtversicherung) können in 
einfacher Kopie eingereicht werden.
Das Formblatt FS 702 ist nur im Falle eines oder mehrerer Nachunternehmer auszufüllen und 
auf gesondertes Verlangen der Vergabestelle einzureichen.
Bekanntmachungs-ID: CXT9YYDYDCY

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer des Landes Brandenburg beim Ministerium für Wirtschaft und 
Energie
Postal address: Heinrich-Mann-Allee 107
Town: Potsdam
Postal code: 14473
Country: Germany



223908-2021 Page 5/5

VI.5. Date of dispatch of this notice
30/04/2021


